YeRoll Call Number Agenda Item Number

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 WITH
VAN HAUEN & ASSOCIATES, INC.
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ON THE
VANDALIA TRUNK SANITARY SEWER EMERGENCY REPAIR
FOR A TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED $57,684.99

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the attached
Change Order No. 1 between the City of Des Moines and Van Hauen & Associates, Inc., Mark
Van Hauen, President, P.O. Box 71456, Clive, Iowa, 50325, for additional work on the Vandalia Trunk
Sanitary Sewer Emergency Repair to provide additional sanitary sewer repairs, for a total not to exceed
$57,684.99, be and is hereby approved, and the City Manager is authorized and directed to execute said
change order.

(Council Communication Number f”’ MI attached)
Activity ID 07-2007-007

Moved by ; _to adopt.
FORM APPROVED: MW, )w{lw(

Kathleen Vanderpobl

Deputy City Attorney

Funding Source: 2007-08 CIP, Page Sanitary-5, City-Wide Sanitary Sewers, SAE054,
S2Z=PB  Sanitary Sewer Funds

COUNCIL ACTION | YEAS | NAYS | PASS | ABSENT CERTIFICATE
COWNIE
COLEMAN I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
HENSLEY certify that at a meeting of the City Council of

said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,

KIERNAN among other proceedings the above was adopted.

MAHAFFEY
MEYER IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
VLASSIS .
above written.
TOTAL
MOTION CARRIED APPROVED

Mayor City Clerk




//

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 22
CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA AL
Date: 7/27/2007 CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT NO. 1 INITIATED BY:
Contractor: Van Hauen & Assoc,, Inc. Engineering
Project: Vandalia Trunk Sani. Sewr Emergency Rep. Activity ID:  07-2007-007
Subproject: Activity ID:

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER AND PURPOSE

REPAIR AN ADDITIONAL 28 LF OF.SANITARY SEWER MAIN. AFTER THE ORIGINAL 17 FOOT LONG
SECTION OF MAIN WAS REPAIRED; ANOTHER SECTION OF THIS MAIN COLLAPSED AND ANOTHER SINK

HOLE DEVELOPED.

SETTLEMENT FOR COST OF CHANGED WORK

B . ITEMS FOR WHICH CONTRACT UNIT PRICES ARE NOT ESTABLISHED:

ITEM  DESCRIPTION UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1.01 ADDITIONAL SEWER MAIN REPAIR 1.000 LS $57,684.99  $57,684.99
NET CHANGE PART B $57,684.99
TOTAL |  $57,684.99
Original Contract Amount $40,925.00
Previously Authorized Change Orders $0.00
Amount of Change By This Change Order $57,684.99
New Contract Amount Including This Change Order $98,609.99
Percentage of Change Orders to Original Contract 140.95%
QL 7-27-07 ol BOMOT
Je sen, City Project Manager Date . Brewer, Engineer Date
Ly Svewt il danse W0 1-9707
Van Hauen & Assoc., Inc. Date Richard A. Clark, City Manager  Date

Distribution: _ File __Contractor: Van Hauen & Assoc., Inc.

__Inspection: Marty McKinnie ~ _ Engineer: Jeff Hansen
Finance Roll Call No. Date




LBO-L00c-L0 AI ALIAILOJY
HIVd3d AONIOHIWT dIMIS AHVLINYS MNNYL YIT9ANYA

//

3V HIbY 38 / _

uve E

‘]

R
N33u9N8

et




